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SECC/Commons

Recitation Renovation Phase AV/IT- 11 classrooms

Recitation Hall- Phase 2 classrooms FD&C- 8 classrooms
Campus- Elevator cab upgrades

Graduate Center-Literacy

Tyson Hall- Curtain Wall

Tyson & Goshen Furniture Trios

SSN 190-192 upgrades

624 S High St- building upgrades

Killinger Hall-roof replacement

Ehinger Flat Roof (campus roof 3 of 5)

FHG Library DGS Renovation Block- Planning
Sturzbecker Design/Local Cost

Anderson Hall punchlist/HVAC High CO2/Shunt Trip Failure/ETI
Claim/PRV Failure/Added scope-Stain Stairwell Floors/Fix Windows

Ehinger Steam Heat
Recitation Hall- 201 PSEA

Serpico Stadium

South Campus Tennis Courts

Sykes Cash Register Wrap

SECC Support

SECC Interior Design
SECC Interior Design
SECC Interior Design

Landscape Master Plan- Quad- Fountain, President's Walk
Student Affairs Center (28/30 W. Rosedale)
Ruby Jones Hall- Renovation

Recitation Hall-EMGE area Renovation
Athletics Baseball and Softball Stadium

Hollinger Locker Room Relocation
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30 SHSC Minor Locker Room Upgrades

]

32 Sykes Union- Facade and MEP upgrades

33 Lawrence Hall- Aramark Diner & Einstein Bagel upgrades
34 201 Carter Upgrades (incl 12 HVAC units)

35 Campus Roof * 5 Bldg roofs
36 Campus roof 2- Hollinger Fieldhouse- Flat roof (lower) 2 of 5

37 Campus roof 3- Hollinger Fieldhouse- EHG Flat roof (lower) 3 of 5

38 821 S. Matlack St (Warehouse)- CNG station

39 25 UNA - Registrar office Renovation
40 Ehinger Custodial Relocation

41 Ehinger Office Annex Facade Restoration
(FY20 $17,890; FY21 $81,200)

42 Hollinger Pool Upgrades
43 Hollinger Fieldhouse- Building upgrades
44 gSL Classroom 151 AV/IT upgrades

45 Main Hall- Restrooms, Corridors, Furniture- Phase 2

46 Sykes Roof Replacement
47 Sykes Ballroom Acoustic Renovations

48 Sykes Restrooms

49 Sykes Signage Upgrades
50 Sykes Union- K Lot asphalt repairs

51 RH NC RD Apartments Refresh — —
52 NC RD Apts- Renovations and Furniture
53 Res Halls NC- Furniture upgrades
54 SC Apts- Renovations and Furniture -
55 Res Hall ADA Upgrades
56 Res Halls- ADA upgrades
57 Res Halls NC- Goshen Painting
58 SC Apt Paint 831-833-835-837
59 Res Halls NC/SC- Landscape Upgrades
-

60 Parking Lot Restoration- M Lot

Exported on January 13, 2020 2:22:39 PM EST Page 2 of 5



61

62

63

64

65
66

67

68

69
70
71
72

73

74
75

76

77

78
79
80

81

82
83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92
93

Parking Lot Restoration- tennis courts
SSS Bench Seating
Wayne Hall- 104-105 tablet arm chairs

Merion SC- Research Lab 325

Campus Power Washing & Caulking
Campus Carpet

701 S. High St & 20 Linden St- ADA Access
Campus Exterior Signage Updates

Campus Sidewalk Repairs
Campus Building Backflow Preventors (first-time installs)
821 S. Matlack Street Dock Repairs

Campus Banners

Campus-Door closers
Fire Alarm Upgrades-EHS
Main Hall Chiller

Merion SSC & SSN-Greenhouse HVAC
R Lot Site Steps

Campus Buildings Rekey Core
Slate Roof Repairs

SSS Interior Signage Replacements

Stream Bank Restoration for MS4 Permit
SOMPAC-fagade repairs
U Lot Site Lighting

Wayne Hall - Facade

Messikomer Aesthetic upgrades
Sturzbecker HSC

13/15 University Ave. Carpet

201 Carter Drive- copier area

201 Carter Drive- Entry Closet- Suite 200
201 Carter Drive- Suite 200 - Rm 214- VP office

201 Carter Drive- suite 300 renovations- carpet & paint
201 Carter- GPS-Radio
204 Carter Drive Purchase
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94 220 E. Rosedale Ave-Phase 2 MEP
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95 701 S. High Basement Renovation- Honors — —
96 703. S. High Street basement renovation- scoping — —
97 821 Matlack- Pole Barn -

98 821 S. Matlack SEPTA stop

100 Anderson Hall Renovation Floors 1-4

[

103 BPMC- Mission Boards
104 Campus EV charging stations

105 Campus- ADA upgrades

106 Campus- Parking lot upgrades
107 CBPM Mission Statement Display

108 Facility Condition Report

109 Farrell Stadium- Track Replacement

110 FHG Library Writing Center

111 Floor Replacement / Threshold Replacement

112 Hollinger Gym Floor Water Damage

113 IS&T Restructuring in Ruby Jones and Reynolds Hall

114 Lawrence Conf Room 202- sound proof walls

115 M Lot Reconstruction

116 Merion lab benches

"7 Merion SC- Interior Signage

118 Presser Music Library

119 Recitation Building Renovations- Phase 1

120 Relocate Depts. Of Sustainibility and Social Equity
121 SOMPAC Slate Floor

122 SSN BIO dept furniture
123 SSS Processed Chiller Replacement Key 93
124 Student Rec Center- AV for 3 fitness studios
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125 Student Rec Center- Lobby upgrades/offices
126 Sykes 115 Renovation

127 Sykes Heated Ramp

128 Sykes Multicultural Center Upgrades Phase 2
129 Tanglewood- Entry Gates

130 Testing Center Sign

131 Theatre HVAC- Scoping
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