## **Current Project Status**

F	Primary	% scope	% Concept/ Schematic	% Design	%Construction Drawings	%Procurement	% Construction
1	SECC/Commons						
2	Recitation Renovation Phase AV/IT- 11 classrooms						
3	Recitation Hall- Phase 2 classrooms FD&C- 8 classrooms						
4	Campus- Elevator cab upgrades						
5	Graduate Center-Literacy						
6	Tyson Hall- Curtain Wall						
7	Tyson & Goshen Furniture Trios						
8	SSN 190-192 upgrades						
9	624 S High St- building upgrades						
10	Killinger Hall-roof replacement						
11	Ehinger Flat Roof (campus roof 3 of 5)						
12	FHG Library DGS Renovation Block- Planning						
13	Sturzbecker Design/Local Cost						
14	Anderson Hall punchlist/HVAC High CO2/Shunt Trip Failure/ETI Claim/PRV Failure/Added scope-Stain Stairwell Floors/Fix Windows						
15	Ehinger Steam Heat						
16	Recitation Hall- 201 PSEA						
17	Serpico Stadium						
18	South Campus Tennis Courts						
19	Sykes Cash Register Wrap						
20	SECC Support						
21	SECC Interior Design						
22	SECC Interior Design						
23	SECC Interior Design						
24	Landscape Master Plan- Quad- Fountain, President's Walk						
25	Student Affairs Center (28/30 W. Rosedale)						
26	Ruby Jones Hall- Renovation						
27	Recitation Hall-EMGE area Renovation						
28	Athletics Baseball and Softball Stadium						
29	Hollinger Locker Room Relocation						

Exported on January 13, 2020 2:22:39 PM EST

F	Primary	% scope	% Concept/ Schematic	% Design	%Construction Drawings	%Procurement	% Construction
30	SHSC Minor Locker Room Upgrades						
31	Graduate Center- 2nd floor						
32	Sykes Union- Façade and MEP upgrades						
33	Lawrence Hall- Aramark Diner & Einstein Bagel upgrades						
34	201 Carter Upgrades (incl 12 HVAC units)						
35	Campus Roof * 5 Bldg roofs						
36	Campus roof 2- Hollinger Fieldhouse- Flat roof (lower) 2 of 5						
37	Campus roof 3- Hollinger Fieldhouse- EHG Flat roof (lower) 3 of 5						
38	821 S. Matlack St (Warehouse)- CNG station						
39	25 UNA - Registrar office Renovation						
40	Ehinger Custodial Relocation						
41	Ehinger Office Annex Façade Restoration (FY20 \$17,890; FY21 \$81,200)						
42	Hollinger Pool Upgrades						
43	Hollinger Fieldhouse- Building upgrades						
44	SSL Classroom 151 AV/IT upgrades						
45	Main Hall- Restrooms, Corridors, Furniture- Phase 2						
46	Sykes Roof Replacement						
47	Sykes Ballroom Acoustic Renovations						
48	Sykes Restrooms						
49	Sykes Signage Upgrades						
50	Sykes Union- K Lot asphalt repairs						
51	RH NC RD Apartments Refresh						
52	NC RD Apts- Renovations and Furniture						
53	Res Halls NC- Furniture upgrades						
54	SC Apts- Renovations and Furniture						
55	Res Hall ADA Upgrades						
56	Res Halls- ADA upgrades						
57	Res Halls NC- Goshen Painting						
58	SC Apt Paint 831-833-835-837						
59	Res Halls NC/SC- Landscape Upgrades						
60	Parking Lot Restoration- M Lot						

	Primary	% scope	% Concept/ Schematic	% Design	%Construction Drawings	%Procurement	% Construction
61	Parking Lot Restoration- tennis courts						
62	SSS Bench Seating						
63	Wayne Hall- 104-105 tablet arm chairs						
64	Merion SC- Research Lab 325						
65	Campus Power Washing & Caulking						
66	Campus Carpet						
67	701 S. High St & 20 Linden St- ADA Access						
68	Campus Exterior Signage Updates						
69	Campus Sidewalk Repairs						
70	Campus Building Backflow Preventors (first-time installs)						
71	821 S. Matlack Street Dock Repairs						
72	Campus Banners						
73	Campus-Door closers						
74	Fire Alarm Upgrades-EHS						
75	Main Hall Chiller						
76	Merion SSC & SSN-Greenhouse HVAC						
77	R Lot Site Steps						
78	Campus Buildings Rekey Core						
79	Slate Roof Repairs						
80	SSS Interior Signage Replacements						
81	Stream Bank Restoration for MS4 Permit						
82	SOMPAC-façade repairs						
83	U Lot Site Lighting						
84	Wayne Hall - Facade						
85	Messikomer Aesthetic upgrades						
86	Sturzbecker HSC						
87	13/15 University Ave. Carpet						
88	201 Carter Drive- copier area						
89	201 Carter Drive- Entry Closet- Suite 200						
90	201 Carter Drive- Suite 200 - Rm 214- VP office						
91	201 Carter Drive- suite 300 renovations- carpet & paint						
92	201 Carter- GPS-Radio						
93	204 Carter Drive Purchase						

	Primary	% scope	% Concept/ Schematic	% Design	%Construction Drawings	%Procurement	% Construction
94	220 E. Rosedale Ave-Phase 2 MEP						
95	701 S. High Basement Renovation- Honors						
96	703. S. High Street basement renovation- scoping						
97	821 Matlack- Pole Barn						
98	821 S. Matlack SEPTA stop						
99	821 S. Matlack St - Director's Office						
100	Anderson Hall Renovation Floors 1-4						
101	BPMC- Bloomburg terminals						
102	BPMC- DGS Renovation- rain garden, roof, fence, etc.						
103	BPMC- Mission Boards						
104	Campus EV charging stations						
105	Campus- ADA upgrades						
106	Campus- Parking lot upgrades						
107	CBPM Mission Statement Display						
108	Facility Condition Report						
109	Farrell Stadium- Track Replacement						
110	FHG Library Writing Center						
111	Floor Replacement / Threshold Replacement						
112	Hollinger Gym Floor Water Damage						
113	IS&T Restructuring in Ruby Jones and Reynolds Hall						
114	Lawrence Conf Room 202- sound proof walls						
115	M Lot Reconstruction						
116	Merion lab benches						
117	Merion SC- Interior Signage						
118	Presser Music Library						
119	Recitation Building Renovations- Phase 1						
120	Relocate Depts. Of Sustainibility and Social Equity						
121	SOMPAC Slate Floor						
122	SSN BIO dept furniture						
123	SSS Processed Chiller Replacement Key 93						
124	Student Rec Center- AV for 3 fitness studios						

	Primary	% scope	% Concept/ Schematic	% Design	%Construction Drawings	%Procurement	% Construction
125	Student Rec Center- Lobby upgrades/offices						
126	Sykes 115 Renovation						
127	Sykes Heated Ramp						
128	Sykes Multicultural Center Upgrades Phase 2						
129	Tanglewood- Entry Gates						
130	Testing Center Sign						
131	Theatre HVAC- Scoping						